

# **ABSTRACT**

Mother Teresa Women's University, Kodaikanal – Constitution of Search Committee to recommend a Panel of three names to the Chancellor for selection of Vice-Chancellor to Mother Teresa Women's University, Kodaikanal – Notified.

# Higher Education (K1) Department

G.O.(1D) No.231

Dated 05.10.2015

மன்மத வருடம், புரட்டாசி 18, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு 2046

### Read:

- 1. G.O.(1D) No.205, Higher Education (K1) Department, dated 21.8.2015.
- 2. From Dr. J. Manjula, letter dated Nil.

#### **ORDER:**

The following notification shall be published in the Extra-Ordinary issue of Tamil Nadu Government Gazette:-

## **NOTIFICATION**

Under sub-section (2) of Section 12 of the Mother Teresa Women's University Act, 1984, (Tamil Nadu Act No. 15 of 1984), the Governor of Tamil Nadu in supersession of the Notification No.II(2)/HE/497(b-1)/2015, published at pages 1-2 of Part-II, Section 2 of Tamil Nadu Government Gazette Extraordinary dated the 21<sup>st</sup> August 2015, constitute a Search Committee consisting of the following persons to recommend a panel of three names to the Chancellor for appointment of Vice-Chancellor to Mother Teresa Women's University, Kodaikanal:-

| 1. | Dr. Subbulakeshmi,<br>Principal, Pachaiyappa's College for<br>Women, Kancheepuram.  | Government Nominee and Convenor |
|----|---|---------------------------------|
| 2. | Dr. G.Pankajam,<br>Former Vice-Chancellor of<br>Gandhigram Rural University,<br>Gnana Nilayam, Nehruji Nagar,<br>Gandhigram – 624 302.    | Academic Committee<br>Nominee   |
| 3  | Dr. K.Meena, Former Vice-Chancellor, Bharathidasan University, Old No.22, New No.18, Warners Road, Cantonment, Tiruchirappalli – 620 001. | Executive Council<br>Nominee    |

- 2. Dr.Subbulakeshmi, Principal, Pachaiyappa's College for Women, Kancheepuram, the Government nominee will be the Convenor of the above Search Committee.
- 3. The above Committee is requested to recommend a panel of three names along with their bio-data to the Chancellor for appointment of Vice-Chancellor to Mother Teresa Women's University, Kodaikanal.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

APOORVA SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

Τo

The Works Manager, Government Central Press, Chennai-79. [ 2 copies for Publication in the Extra-ordinary issue of Tamil Nadu Government Gazette and to supply 100 copies of the Notification].

The Vice-Chancellor, Mother Teresa Women's University, Kodaikanal.

The Registrar, Mother Teresa Women's University, Kodaikanal.

The Members concerned through Mother Teresa Women's University, Kodaikanal.

The Secretary to Governor, Raj Bhavan, Chennai-22.

### Copy to:-

The Chief Minister's Office, Chennai-9.

The Special P.A. to Minister (Higher Education), Chennai-.9.

The Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Chennai-9

SF/SC

//Forwarded / By Order//

Section Officer